900277627 01/17/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/21/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orenda LLC		101/16/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Balanced Body, Inc.	
Street Address:	8220 Ferguson Avenue	
City:	Sacramento	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95828	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4008704	BODHI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465881962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 802-881-0640

Email: usptomail@webtm.com

Correspondent Name: Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 368

Address Line 4: Charlotte, VERMONT 05445

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1100-001.058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gordon E. R. Troy, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0924 OP \$40.00 4008704

900277627

Signature:	/Gordon E. R. Troy/
Date:	01/17/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=6140401#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orenda LLC, a Limited Liability Company existing under the laws of Michigan having an address at 211 S. 4th Ave. Suite 1B, Ann Arbor, MI 48104 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks:

Trademark
BODHI (Stylized)

Registration No. 4008704

Registration Date 8/9/2011

WHEREAS, Balanced Body, Inc. a Corporation existing under the laws of California having its principal offices at 8220 Ferguson Avenue, Sacramento, CA 95828 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, *nunc pro tunc January 21, 2013*, to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed this of January 2014.

Assignor: Orenda LLC

Name:

Title: Owner/Member

1100-001.058

TRADEMARK REEL: 005195 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 01/17/2014